McKinney Falls Loops — Hill Country Ride for AIDS

Meet at 7500 Metro Center Dr Austin, TX 78744

J

Ausi
; In
|
A cKigriey
Falls St&te Park
Pilot Knol
ings e
Cotton
1525
(183) Circ
&
" 4
- hag]

Head South from parking lot onto Metlink Rd
Turn Right onto Metropolis Drive

Turn Left onto Burleson Road

Turn Right onto Smith School Road

Stay Right on Smith School Road

Turn Right onto McKinney Falls Parkway
Turn Left onto Sassman Road

Turn Right onto FM 1625 Road

Turn Right onto Coulver Road

Turn Left onto Thaxton Road

0.0
0.3
1.4
15
1.8
2.7
6.3
7.9
9.1

10.5

Turn Left onto Old Lockhart Highway
Follow Old Lockhart Highway to left

Turn Right onto FM 1625

**GAS STATION PIT STOP FM1625/FM1327**
Turn Right onto FM 1327

Turn Right onto Carl Road

Turn Right onto Old Lockhart Highway
Turn Left on FM 1625

Turn Left onto Coulver Road

Turn Right onto Thaxton Road

Thaxton becomes McKinney Falls Parkway
Turn Left onto Smith School Road

Stay Left on Smith School Road

Turn Left onto Burleson Road

Turn Right on Metropolis Drive

Turn Left onto MetLink Road

Arrive at Finish to Parking lots

In case of emergency, please contact Prentiss Douthit at 205-602-7030

11.4
11.5
13.1
14.0
14.0
154
16.3
17.8
18.8
20.3
22.8
25.2
25.6
26.4
26.5
27.6
28.0



