McKinney Falls Loops – Hill Country Ride for AIDS

Meet at 7500 Metro Center Dr Austin, TX 78744



Head South from parking lot onto Metlink Rd	0.0
Turn Right onto Metropolis Drive	0.3
Turn Left onto Burleson Road	1.4
Turn Right onto Smith School Road	1.5
Stay Right on Smith School Road	1.8
Turn Right onto McKinney Falls Parkway	2.7
Turn Left onto Sassman Road	6.3
Turn Right onto FM 1625 Road	7.9
Turn Right onto Coulver Road	9.1
Turn Left onto Thaxton Road	10.5

Turn Left onto Old Lockhart Highway	11.4
Follow Old Lockhart Highway to left	11.5
Turn Right onto FM 1625	13.1
GAS STATION PIT STOP FM1625/FM1327	14.0
Turn Right onto FM 1327	14.0
Turn Right onto Carl Road	15.4
Turn Right onto Old Lockhart Highway	16.3
Turn Left on FM 1625	17.8
Turn Left onto Coulver Road	18.8
Turn Right onto Thaxton Road	20.3
Thaxton becomes McKinney Falls Parkway	22.8
Turn Left onto Smith School Road	25.2
Stay Left on Smith School Road	25.6
Turn Left onto Burleson Road	26.4
Turn Right on Metropolis Drive	26.5
Turn Left onto MetLink Road	27.6

28.0

Arrive at Finish to Parking lots